SHIFT_ is an English word from a Japanese car company that best embraces our
values and the mission of this corporation. No matter where you are in the world,
SHIFT_ is the way we express who we are, how we work and what we are trying
to accomplish.
Everything we touch, we SHIFT_ And everything we SHIFT_ we try to make
better and uniquely Nissan.
SHIFT _ perspectives
X-TRAIL

entry guard
PAA5NE1-GEA-PAT-ACC.indd   14PAA5NE1-GEA-PAT-ACC.indd   14 1/09/05   11:25:381/09/05   11:25:38
ORDERING INFORMATION
MAKE A POWERFUL IMPRESSION (pages 04-05)
Front Guard
6  Front guard . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . KE542-VD000
6   Upper upgrade in stainless steel,
with spot lamps  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . KE542-VD020
5  Upper upgrade, in stainless steel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .KE542-VD010
Alloy Wheel
6  Patrol 17" - For with wheel arches vehicles  . . . . . . . 40300-VD325
6  Cap for Patrol 17", front . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 40343-VC300
 Cap for Patrol 17", rear . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 40342-VC310
4  Lockable wheel nut set  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .KE409-89933-ND
Foglamps
6  Bumper integrated, front set  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . KE622-VD000
Side Steps
1  Finisher for OE side step, SWB, but Comfort . . . KE543-VD320
 Finisher for OE side step, LWB, but Comfort. . . . KE543-VD520
 Finisher for OE side step, SWB, Comfort  . . . . . . . . .KE543-VC320
 Finisher for OE side step, LWB, Comfort . . . . . . . . . .KE543-VC520
Styling Bars
2  Front set, stainess steel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . KE540-VD210
6  Rear set, stainless steel, but Comfort . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . KE545-VD110
 Rear set, stainless steel, Comfort  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . KE545-VB110
Bumper Protections
6  Front and rear set, but Comfort  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . KE620-VD020
Body Side Mouldings
 SWB, large type  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .KE760-VD320
6  LWB, large type . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .KE760-VD520
Wind Deflectors
3  Front set . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . H0810-VB300
Ladder
6  Stainless steel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .KE910-VD000
ATTRACTIVE FROM EVERY ANGLE (pages 06-07)
Spare Wheel Covers
 Spare wheel cover, moulded – For 16" . . . . . . . . . . . . .KE545-VC360
4   Spare wheel styling bar, stainless steel –
For 16" & 17"  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .KE545-VB350
5  Spare wheel cover - For 16"  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . KE545-89926
  Spare wheel cover, OE, KY0 silver –
For 16" & 17"  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84960-VD206
Spoiler
3  Roof mounted  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .KE790-VB020